PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4020946

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|---|---|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR(S) FROM GREGORY VERDINE AND LOREN D. WALENSKY TO GREGORY VERDINE ONLY previously recorded on Reel 032150 Frame 0008. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| GREGORY VERDINE | | | 10/28/2005 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | | |
| Name: PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 17 QUINCY STREET | | | | | |
| City: | CAMBRIDGE | | | | | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 02138-3876 | 02138-3876 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| | | 0354 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (650) e sent to the |)493-6811 e-mail address first; if that is unsucce | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> | (650) e sent to the provided; if t | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | (650) e sent to the provided; if t 650- | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce. that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 493-9300 | | | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | (650) e sent to the provided; if t 650- rrsm | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | (650 e sent to the provided; if t 650- rrsm WIL | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 493-9300 ith@wsgr.com | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | (650 provided; if t 650- rrsm WIL 650 | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce. that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 493-9300 hith@wsgr.com SON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | (650 provided; if t 650- rrsm WIL 650 PAL | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 493-9300 iith@wsgr.com SON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI PAGE MILL ROAD | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | (650 provided; if t 650- rrsm WIL 650 PAL | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 493-9300 hith@wsgr.com SON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI PAGE MILL ROAD O ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | (650 provided; if t 650- rrsm WIL 650 PAL | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 493-9300 hith@wsgr.com SON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI PAGE MILL ROAD O ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 35224-705.304 | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: | (650 provided; if t 650- rrsm WIL 650 PAL | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 493-9300 iith@wsgr.com SON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI PAGE MILL ROAD O ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 35224-705.304 FENG TIAN | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | (650 provided; if t 650- rrsm WIL 650 PAL | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a 493-9300 hith@wsgr.com SON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI PAGE MILL ROAD O ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 35224-705.304 FENG TIAN /Feng Tian/ | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Corrective Assign | (650 provided; if t 650- rrsm WIL 650 PAL JMBER: | e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via to 493-9300 hith@wsgr.com SON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI PAGE MILL ROAD O ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 35224-705.304 FENG TIAN /Feng Tian/ 08/24/2016 | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 | (650 provided; if t 650- rrsm WIL 650 PAL JMBER: JMBER: | e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via to 493-9300 iith@wsgr.com SON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI PAGE MILL ROAD O ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 35224-705.304 FENG TIAN /Feng Tian/ 08/24/2016 | | | | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------|-------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | Execution Date | | | |
| GREGORY VERDINE | | | 10/28/2005 | | | | |
| LOREN D. WALENSKY | | | 03/29/2007 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 17 QUINCY STREET | | | | | | |
| City: | CAMBRIDGE | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | | SSACHUSETTS | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 02138-3876 | j | | | | | |
| Property TypeApplication Number:14070354 | | 14070354 | Number | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number:(650)493-6811Phone:650-461-5211Email:cricks@wsgr.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:CHRISTINE RICKSAddress Line 1:650 PAGE MILL ROADAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 35224-705.304 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | CHRISTINE RICKS | | | | |
| Signature: | | | /Christine Ricks/ | | | | |
| Date: | | | 02/05/2014 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=35224_705_304_Verdine_and_Walensky_to_Dana_Farber#page1.tif | | | | | | | |

source=35224_705_304_Verdine_and_Walensky_to_Dana_Farber#page1.tif

source=35224_705_304_Verdine_and_Walensky_to_Dana_Farber#page2.tif source=35224_705_304_Verdine_and_Walensky_to_Dana_Farber#page3.tif source=35224_705_304_Verdine_and_Walensky_to_Dana_Farber#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2714835

 Receipt Date:
 02/05/2014

Attorney Docket No: 00530-124001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>GREGORY VERDINE</u> of <u>52 Hyde Avenue</u>, <u>Newton</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u> 02458, hereby assign to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College

a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at:

17 Quincy Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138-3876 United States of America

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>STABILIZED ALPHA HELICAL</u> <u>PEPTIDES AND USES THEREOF</u>, filed <u>November 5, 2004</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/981.873, this assignment including said application, any provisional applications to which priority is claimed, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 018465 FRAME: 0258 PATENT REEL: 039794 FRAME: 0311

1

Attorney Docket No: 00530-124001

GREGORY VERDINE

Witnessed by: Name: Welt L. Mr

Date: $\frac{10/28/05}{10/2-8/05}$

RECORDED: 11/01/2006

RECORDED: 08/24/2016

PATENT PAGE. 03 ** REEL: 018465 FRAME: 0259 PATENT REEL: 039794 FRAME: 0312

2